

The Boxing Day Feast Hamper

Ingredients and Allergens

- **Pitted Gordal Olives**

Contains Sulphites

- **Chilli Bakewell Jam**

Sugar, Cherries (30%), Red Peppers, Red Chilli, Almond Extract (Nuts), Pectin.

- **Raspberry, Redcurrant, and Port Jelly**

Ingredients: Raspberries (30%), redcurrants (30%), sugar, water, Port (0.5%). Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Chocolate Santas**

TBC

- **Pembrokeshire Chilli Peanuts**

Contains PEANUTS

- **Carmarthen Ham**

Ingredients: Pork, Salt, Preservatives Potassium Nitrate (E252), Sodium Nitrate (E250)

- **Rock Star Fondue Cheese Bake**

Vintage Cheddar cheese (55%) [Milk], Full fat soft cheese (23%) [Milk] (Full fat soft cheese, cornflour, salt), Water, Sauvignon Blanc (9%) [Sulphites], Rice starch, Black pepper, Ground mace

- **Caws Cenarth Cheddar with Chilli and Tomato**

TBC

- **2 Cordon Bleu Pies (Creamy chicken with turkey bacon, leeks, mushrooms, and cream)**

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Chicken (23%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Mushroom, Cream [MILK], Cheddar Cheese [MILK], Turkey [Turkey (95%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451, Dextrose, Preservative: E250, Antioxidant: E301 & E392, Pepper, Smoke Flavouring], Leek, Onion, Thickener: E1422, Salt, Sauce [Modified Waxy Maize Starch, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cream Powder (MILK), Whole MILK Powder, Fat Powder (Palm Oil, Lactose, MILK Protein), Salt, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Flavouring, Colour: E160a, Spice Extract], Rusk [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt], Bouillon [Salt, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Onion, Sugar, Spice Extract, Ground Turmeric, Dried Parsley], Chive, Garlic Puree, Sage, Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper

Additional Ingredient Info

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

- **Monarchs Pure Cheese Crisps**

Cheddar cheese (pasteurised cow's MILK, salt, vegetarian rennet, dairy cultures).

- **Snowdonia Pickle Power Cheddar with Pickled Onions**

Cheddar Cheese 85% [Milk], Pickled Onion (15%) (Onion, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Sulphur Dioxide [Sulphur Dioxide])

- **Brandy and Herb Chicken Liver Pâté**

TBC

- **Pant Du Red Wine**

12% ABV

- **Tregroes Cheese Crackers**

Wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Sugar, Cheddar cheese (5.3%) (Milk), Free-range Eggs, Salt, Glucose syrup, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Soya lecithin, Yeast extract.

- **Chilli, Ginger, and Cumin Crackers**

Ingredients: Gluten Free Flour (Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Buckwheat Flakes, Vegetable Fibres, Vegetable Flour), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Turmeric, Cumin Seed 0.5%, White Pepper, Salt, Mustard Powder (Mustard), Dried Ginger 0.4%, Nigella Seed, Chilli Flakes 0.4%, Emulsifier: Xanthan Gum.

- **Black Mountain Smoked Salmon (100g)**

Ingredients - Salmon